Winnebago Community Credit Union WCCU Moms Valentine's SURPRISE PACKAGE Contest- Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER TO WIN Some restrictions apply. Void where prohibited. Membership is not required to participate in the prize drawing. The 2019 WCCU Moms Valentine's Contest runs from 7 am Central Time (CT) on February 6th, 2019 until 12 pm Central Time (CT) on February 11th, 2019. Promotion is sponsored by Winnebago Community Credit Union. To receive a hard copy of these rules, please send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to Winnebago Community Credit Union, ATTN: 2019 Valentine's Giveaway, 567 E Snell Road, Oshkosh WI 54901 or stop in at our SNELL RD Branch location.

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter, VISA or Hughes. You understand that you are providing your information to Winnebago Community Credit Union and not to Facebook or Twitter.

ELIGIBILITY – Participation is limited to eligible persons who are 18 years or older and reside in the WCCU field of membership, ie: Winnebago, Fond du Lac and Outagamie Counties of Wisconsin. Officers, directors, employees, and volunteers of Winnebago Community Credit Union and their affiliates, parents, and subsidiaries, and immediate family members (parents, children, siblings, and their respective spouses), regardless of where they may live, are not eligible. Promotion is subject to all federal, state and local laws and regulations.

HOW TO ENTER – **Date Night gift package** – Each participant must visit Winnebago Community Credit Union's Facebook Page, during the contest dates, and respond to the promotion question posted on our timeline. On Monday, February 11 at 2 pm CST, a winner will be randomly drawn to receive the Surprise gift package from all post comments using a Facebook approved app. Each winner will be notified via Facebook direct message and instructed on how to claim their prize. If the winner does not respond within 24 hours a new winner will be chosen. One comment per person will be entered. Attempts made by the same individual to submit multiple entries by using multiple or false contact information, including multiple Facebook or Twitter accounts, will be disqualified.

PRIZES - One winner will receive the Surprise gift package that includes a dozen roses, Hughes chocolates and a \$50 VISA gift card. Drawing for the prize will be at 2 pm on Feb. 11th, 2019.

ODDS OF WINNING - Actual odds of winning depend on the total number of entries received. Winners will be drawn from a pool of eligible entrants under the direction of the Sponsors. All decisions are final.

CONTEST DETAILS – Winners may be required to sign an Affidavit of Eligibility and Liability Release, as well as a Publicity Release. In the event of non-compliance of these Official Rules and Regulations, or if the prize is unclaimed (7 business days after notification) or returned as undeliverable, the prize will be forfeited and awarded to an alternate winner determined by Winnebago Community Credit Union. By accepting any prize from Winnebago Community Credit Union, the winner consents to the use of his or her name, likeness and any other information of any and all advertising/publicity purposes without further consideration, except where prohibited by law,

and without any additional compensation. The winner expressly waives the right to review any and all advertising bearing his or her name, photograph, likeness, and titles prior to their use.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY SPONSORS ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR TELEPHONE, NETWORK, ELECTRONIC OR COMPUTER FAILURES OF ANY KIND, OR FOR ENTRIES THAT ARE STOLEN, MISDIRECTED, INCOMPLETE, DELAYED BY COMPUTER TRANSMISSIONS, LOST, LATE, MISDIRECTED, ILLEGIBLE, OR MUTILATED. SPONSORS ARE ALSO NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INCORRECT OR INACCURATE INFORMATION, WHETHER CAUSED BY WEBSITE USERS OR BY ANY OF THE EQUIPMENT OR PROGRAMMING ASSOCIATED WITH OR UTILIZED IN THE PROMOTION OR BY ANY TECHNICAL OR HUMAN ERROR WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE PROCESSING OF SUBMISSIONS IN THE PROMOTION. SPONSORS RESERVE THE RIGHT AT THEIR SOLE DISCRETION TO CANCEL, TERMINATE, MODIFY OR SUSPEND THE PROMOTION. ANY ATTEMPT BY ANY PERSON TO DELIBERATELY UNDERMINE THE LEGITIMATE OPERATION OF THE PROMOTION MAY BE IN VIOLATION OF CRIMINAL AND CIVIL LAW, AND, SHOULD SUCH AN ATTEMPT BE MADE, SPONSORS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SEEK DAMAGES FROM ANY SUCH PERSON TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW. SHOULD SPONSORS CHOOSE NOT TO ENFORCE ANY TERM OF THESE OFFICIAL RULES, IT SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF THAT PROVISION.

GOVERNING LAW – VOID WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW - All participants agree to abide by these Official Rules and by the decisions of the Sponsors. This Promotion is governed by the laws of the state of Wisconsin. All federal, state and local laws and regulations apply. Sponsors reserve the right to terminate or modify the sweepstakes in its sole discretion.

WINNERS LIST - For a list of the names of the winners, please send a self-addressed envelope to Winnebago Community Credit Union, ATTN: WCCU Moms Valentine's Winners List, 567 E Snell Road, Oshkosh WI 54901

SPONSORS - The Sponsor of this Promotion is Winnebago Community Credit Union.